10
11

12

13
14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

COWAHB1 1065 V2017

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE HOUSE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Hebert in the Committee of the Whole House to

Engrossed House Bill No. 1 by Representative LeBlanc

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 78, between lines 28 and 29, insert the following:

"GOVERNOR’S SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET RECOMMENDATIONS
(Contingent upon renewal of individual income tax limitation

on excess itemized deductions)”

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 289, after line 50, insert the following;
"EXPENDITURES:
Municipal Police Supplemental Payments
Firefighters Supplemental Payments
Deputy Sheriffs Supplemental Payments
EXPENDITURES

MEANS OF FINANCE:
State General Fund (Direct)

TOTAL MEANS OF FINANCING

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 290, line 18, change "6,317,996" to "869,712"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 290, line 19, change "4,897,357" to "674,152"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 290, line 20, change "7,159,411" to "985,539"

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 290, line 21, change "18,374,765" to "2,529,403"

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 290, line 23, change "18,374,765" to "2,529,403"

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 290, line 24, change "18,374,765" to "2,529,403"

Page 1 of 1

$ 5,448,284
$ 4,223,205
$ 6173872

15,845,361

$ 15,845,361
$ 15,845,361"



