FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE HOUSE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Hebert in the Committee of the Whole House to Engrossed House Bill No. 1 by Representative LeBlanc

1	AMENDMENT NO. 1		
2	On page 78, between lines 28 and 29, insert the following:		
3 4 5	"GOVERNOR'S SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET RECOMMENDATIONS (Contingent upon renewal of individual income tax limitation on excess itemized deductions)"		
6	AMENDMENT NO. 2		
7	On page 289, after line 50, insert the following;		
8 9 10 11	"EXPENDITURES: Municipal Police Supplemental Payments Firefighters Supplemental Payments Deputy Sheriffs' Supplemental Payments	\$ 5,448,284 \$ 4,223,205 \$ 6,173,872	
12	EXPENDITURES	<u>\$ 15,845,361</u>	
13 14	MEANS OF FINANCE: State General Fund (Direct)	<u>\$ 15,845,361</u>	
15	TOTAL MEANS OF FINANCING	<u>\$ 15,845,361</u> "	
16	AMENDMENT NO. 3		
17	On page 290, line 18, change "6,317,996" to "869,712"		
18	AMENDMENT NO. 4		
19	On page 290, line 19, change "4,897,357" to "674,152"		
20	AMENDMENT NO. 5		
21	On page 290, line 20, change "7,159,411" to "985,539"		
22	AMENDMENT NO. 6		
23	On page 290, line 21, change "18,374,765" to "2,529,403"		
24	AMENDMENT NO. 7		
25	On page 290, line 23, change "18,374,765" to "2,529,403"		
26	AMENDMENT NO. 8		
27	On page 290, line 24, change "18,374,765" to "2,529,403"		